ORDINANCE 2021-06

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2014-02 ESTABLISHING THE MINIMUM SALARIES
PER POSITION IN THE CITY OF GASSVILLE, ALLOWING FOR A SCALE FOR THE MAYOR TO HIRE
WITHOUT COUNCIL APPROVAL AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, The State of Arkansas has approved a new minimum wage amount that will be
incremented to a final amount of $11.00 per hour; and

WHEREAS, The City of Gassville established by Ordinance 2014-02 that a minimum starting
wage was to be set at $10.00 per hour; and

WHEREAS, There is a need to provide a new minimum staring salary scale to keep the City of
Gassville competitive in the workforce.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GASSVILLE,
ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. That Ordinance 2014-02 is hereby amended to include the new
minimum/maximum salaries set in the attached hereto “Attachment A” of this ordinance.

SECTION 2. That section four (4) of ordinance 2014-02 is amended to change the maximum
number of certificate trainings allowed from (4) four to (6) six with no more than three
certificates wage adjustments per year.

FURTHERMORE, it is amended by this ordinance that there will no longer exist a maximum pay
scale for the named positions of the City of Gassville.

Adopted this 2\ , day of Detembes 2021,

Approved: Attest:

Q 7’ D 4 .{/&m/\/ G
Jeff B?a“rm, Mayor Jeff{\e is, R’%c{g*derﬁ%easurer




PER POSITION.

POSITION: MINIMUM HR. /YEAR

AP/AR
BOOKKEEPER  $13.50/$28,080

COURT CLERK $13.50/$28,080
WATER CLERK  $13.50/$28,080
FIRE CHIEF $20.50/542,640
POLICE CHIEF $20.50/$42,640
POLICE CPT/CID $19.00/539,520
POLICE SGT. $18.00/$37,440
PATROLMAN $16.50/$34,320

PATROLMAN PART TIME |

PUBLIC WORKS  $20.50/$42,640
SUPERINTENDENT

WATER DEPT. $14.00/$29,120
STREET DEPT. $14.00/$29,120
STREET DEPT. $14.00/$29,120

PLANT MANAGER $20.50/$42,640
WASTEWATER

PLANT OPERATOR $14.00/$29,120
CSLC FOREMAN  $15.00/$31,200

~CSLC EMPLOYEE  $14.00/$29,120

“ATTACHMENT A"
CITY OF GASSVILLE: MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM SALARIES W/OUT COUNCIL APPROVAL

MAXIMUM W/OUT COUNCIL APPROVAL

$15.50/$32,240
$15.50/$32,240
$15.50/$32,240
$22.50/$46,800
$22.50/5$46,800

$21.00/$43,680
$20.00/$41,600

$18.50/$38,480

$15.00 HR

$22.50/$46,800

$16.00/$33,280
$16.00/$33,280
$16.000/$33,280

$22.50/$46,800

$16.00/$33,280
$17.00/535,360

$16.00/$33,280



